

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 308/2023
CrIM No. 564/2023

Rakesh Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate

vs

Malikzada Mohd Shahzad

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice to the respondent.

Scanned record of the trial court be called for.

List on 31.05.2023.

In the meanwhile, till next date of hearing, the proceedings before
the trial court shall stay.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
12.04.2023
Neha