

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 308/2023

Rakesh Kumar.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Bhakshi, Advocate.

Vs

Malikzada Mohd. Shahzad

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

31.05.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already taken steps for service of respondent but there is no report with respect to same. Registry to do the needful by or before next date of hearing.

List on 26.07.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu

31.05.2023

Abinash