

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 308/2023

Rakesh Kumar

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ajay bakshi, Advocate

V/s

Malikzada Mohd Shahzad

...Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

16.12.2023

Petitioner has failed to take requisite steps for the service of the respondent. In case, petitioner is interested shall take necessary steps for the service upon respondent within one week, whereafter, notice be issued to the respondent, returnable within four weeks'.

List on 27.03.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
16.12.2023  
Javid Iqbal